

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 961 of 2025 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 890 of 2025**

Hockey Manipur

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

05.12.2025

[1] Present Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned sr. counsel assisted by Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S. Nepolean, learned GA assisted by Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. GA on behalf of the State respondents.

[2] Mr. H. Prabirkumar, learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 submits that he has filed Caveat No. 133 of 2025, since the writ petition is filed in the matter of Caveat. Hence, the Caveat petition stands discharge.

[3] List these cases on 08.12.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba